# Radeon<sup>™</sup> Software Adrenalin Edition 18.9.1 Release Notes

Article Number: RN-WIN-RADEONADRENALIN-18.9.1

#### **Radeon Software Adrenalin Edition 18.9.1 Highlights**

#### **Support For**

- Shadow of the Tomb Raider\*
- Star Control\*: Origins

#### **Fixed Issues**

- Radeon FreeSync may not enable when playing Monster Hunter<sup>™</sup>: World.
- Radeon Settings may sometimes not appear in the right-click context menu on Windows<sup>®</sup> desktop after Radeon Software installation.
- Radeon Settings may sometimes popup an error message due to Driver and Radeon Settings version mismatch.
- Cursor or system lag may be observed on some system configurations when two or more displays are connected and one display is powered off.

#### **Known Issues**

- Some Hybrid Graphics or AMD XConnect<sup>™</sup> Technology system configurations may experience a black screen during installation downgrade to a previous Radeon Software version. A recommended workaround is to perform a clean install during Radeon Software installation.
- Radeon RX Vega Series graphics products may experience elevated memory clocks during system idle.
- Battlefield<sup>™</sup>1 may experience flickering or texture corruption with HBAO enabled.
- Flickering may be observed on some displays when Radeon FreeSync is enabled with Radeon ReLive enabled and recording.

### **Package Contents**

The Radeon Software Adrenalin Edition 18.9.1 installation package contains the following:

 Radeon Software Adrenalin Edition 18.9.1 Driver Version 18.30.17.01 (Windows Driver Store Version 24.20.13017.1009)

# 8<sup>th</sup> Gen Intel<sup>®</sup> Core<sup>™</sup> processors with Radeon<sup>\*</sup> Vega M graphics installation package can be downloaded from downloadcenter.intel.com

By clicking the Download button, you are confirming that you have read and agreed to be bound by the terms and conditions of the End User License Agreement ("EULA"). If you do not agree to the terms and

conditions of these licenses, you do not have a license to any of the AMD software provided by this download.

### Installing Software

For detailed instructions on how to correctly uninstall or install Radeon\* Software Adrenalin Edition, please refer to the following support resources:

- How-To Uninstall Radeon Software Adrenalin Edition on a Windows<sup>®</sup> Based System
- How-To Install Radeon Software Adrenalin Edition on a Windows<sup>®</sup> Based System

## NOTE:

This driver is intended for use on Radeon\* RX Vega M graphics products running a Windows\* operating system.

When installing Radeon\* Software Adrenalin Edition 18.9.1 for the Windows\* operating system, the user must be logged on as Administrator, or have Administrator rights to complete the installation of Radeon\* Software Adrenalin Edition 18.9.1.

### Compatibility

Radeon Software Adrenalin Edition 18.9.1 is a notebook reference graphics driver with limited support for system vendor specific features.

Radeon Mobility Product Family Compatibility	
Radeon™ RX Vega M GL Graphics	Radeon™ RX Vega M GH Graphics

### **Compatible Operating Systems**

Radeon\* Software Adrenalin Edition 18.9.1 is designed to support the following Microsoft\* Windows\* platforms. Operating System support may vary depending on your specific Radeon\* product.

• Windows\* 10 (64-bit version only)

### Intel Issue Reporting Form

We continuously strive to improve the quality of our products to better serve our users and appreciate <u>feedback</u> on any issues you discover and suggestions for future driver releases. If you have an issue to submit, *please follow the guidance found here* <u>Default level information for reporting Graphics issues</u>.

#### DISCLAIMER

The information contained herein is for informational purposes only and is subject to change without notice. While every precaution has been taken in the preparation of this document, it may contain technical inaccuracies, omissions and typographical errors, and AMD is under no obligation to update or otherwise correct this information. ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC. MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES WITH RESPECT TO THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS DOCUMENT AND ASSUMES NO LIABILITY OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF NON-INFRINGEMENT, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSES, WITH RESPECT TO THE OPERATION OR USE OF AMD HARDWARE, SOFTWARE OR OTHER PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN. NO LICENSE, INCLUDING IMPLIED OR ARISING BY ESTOPPEL, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. This notice does not change the terms and limitations applicable to the purchase or use of AMD's products that may be set forth in a separate signed agreement between you and AMD.

The software that has been directly or indirectly provided by AMD or an entity otherwise affiliated with AMD may disable or alter: (1) software including features and functions in the operating system, drivers and applications, and other system settings; and (2) system services. WHEN THE SOFTEWARE IS USED TO DISABLE OR ALTER THESE ITEMS IN WHOLE OR PART, YOU MAY EXPERIENCE (A) INCREASED RISKS THAT CERTAIN SECURITY FUNCTIONS DO NOT FUNCTION THEREBY EXPOSING YOUR COMPUTER SYSTEM TO POTENTIAL SECURITY THREATS INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, HARM FROM VIRUSES, WORMS AND OTHER HARMFUL SOFTWARE; (B) PERFORMANCE AND INTEROPERABILITY ISSUES THAT MAY ADVERSELY AFFECT YOUR EXPERIENCE AND THE STABILITY OF YOUR COMPUTING SYSTEM; AND (C) OTHER EXPERIENCES RESULTING IN ADVERSE EFFECTS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED, TO DATA CORRUPTION OR LOSS.

© 2018 Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

AMD, the AMD Arrow logo, AMD Radeon, AMD Freesync and combinations thereof are trademarks of Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.

Intel, the Intel logo and Core are trademarks of Intel Corporation in the U.S. and/or other countries.

\*Other names and brands may be claimed as the property of others.

© Intel Corporation